

County of Santa Cruz

JUVENILE JUSTICE AND DELINQUENCY PREVENTION COMMISSION STEERING SUBCOMMITTEE MINUTES

September 24, 2024 3:00 p.m. – 4:30 p.m. Regular Meeting Probation Offices 303 Water St, 2nd Floor Santa Cruz, CA 95060

I. CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL: Meeting called to order at 3:20 p.m.

Present: Beverly Brook, Cynthia Druley, David Brody

Excused: Jasmine Najera

Staff: Gerardo Leon, Probation

II. CONSENT AGENDA: Commissioner Brody moved to approve the Agenda; Commissioner Druley seconded.

Motion Passed

Yes: Brody, Brook, Druley

No: None Abstain: None

III. PUBLIC COMMUNICATIONS: Deutron Kebebew shared that he is at this meeting as a member of public to ensure that the JJDPC has a standing agenda item focusing on positive youth development and prevention.

IV ACTION ITEMS:

1. Set the JJDPC October 10, 2024, Agenda: Commissioner Druley moved to set (identify information items, action items, guest speakers, etc.) and approve the Agenda for the October 10, 2024 JJDPC regular meeting.

Motion Passed

Yes: Brody, Brook, Druley

No: None Abstain: None

The Subcommittee agreed on the following Information and Action Items:

The County of Santa Cruz does not discriminate on the basis of disability, as no person shall, by reason of a disability, be denied the benefits of its services, programs, or activities. If you are a person with a disability, including a communication disability, and require special assistance in order to participate in the meeting or need language service assistance, please contact the Santa Cruz County Probation Department at (831) 454-3105 (TDD: call 711) at least 72 hours in advance of the meeting in order to make arrangements. Persons with disabilities may request a copy of the agenda in an alternate format.

Por favor haga arreglos anticipadamente por teléfono al número (831) 454-3105.

Juvenile Justice Delinquency Prevention Commission Steering Subcommittee Minutes September 24, 2024 Page 2

- Information Item Positive Youth Development and Prevention Focus.
- Action Items
 - o Elect JJDPC Vice-Chair
 - o Rename the SB 823 Subcommittee to the Reentry Subcommittee
 - o Review and Approve the 2024 Juvenile Hall Inspection Report
- V. ADJOURNMENT: Meeting adjourned at 4:30 p.m.



The County of Santa Cruz does not discriminate on the basis of disability, as no person shall, by reason of a disability, be denied the benefits of its services, programs, or activities. If you are a person with a disability, including a communication disability, and require special assistance in order to participate in the meeting or need language service assistance, please contact the Santa Cruz County Probation Department at (831) 454-3105 (TDD: call 711) at least 72 hours in advance of the meeting in order to make arrangements. Persons with disabilities may request a copy of the agenda in an alternate format.

Por favor haga arreglos anticipadamente por teléfono al número (831) 454-3105.